for tapping the water main, installing the service pipe, curb cock and any other costs of expense 

incident to the installation and maintenance of such connection or service pipe except meters. 

a. A fee of twenty-five dollars ($25.00) shall be paid for the replacement of a water meter 

box. 

b. A fee of three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) shall be paid for any new installation 

of water service.  This fee shall be for installation of a three-fourths (¾) inch line to the 

property of a private residence.  The fee for installation of a larger line and water meter 
shall be three hundred seventy-five dollars ($375.00) plus the cost of additional time and 

material which may be necessary. 

c. Meter deposit for homeowners shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00). 

Meter deposit for renters shall be one hundred dollars ($100.00). 

5. Consumers shall be charged for water service from the time the water is turned on at their

[...]

Two (2) accounts designated for the specific purpose of insuring replacement needs over the 

useful life of the treatment works and sewer system (replacement accounts).  Deposits in the 
replacement accounts shall be made annually from the operation, maintenance and replacement 

revenue in the amount of two thousand seven hundred seventy-nine dollars ($2,779.00) to the 

treatment works account and two thousand dollars ($2,000.00) annually to the sewer account.  

3. Fiscal year-end balances in the various accounts shall be carried over to the same accounts in 

the subsequent fiscal year and shall be used for no other purposes than those designated for